

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5731

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

03 December 2019

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Gout and Bowel Cleanser products.

*You asked:
Information request 1*

Has your hospital dispensed the products listed below from January 1 2018 till December 31 2018? If the answer is 'yes', could you confirm the number of tablets dispensed?

- 1. Colchicine 500mcg tablets*
- 2. Allopurinol 100mg tablets*
- 3. Allopurinol 300mg tablets*
- 4. Adenuric 80mg tablets (Febuxostat)*
- 5. Adenuric 120mg tablets (Febuxostat)*

Information request 2

Has your hospital dispensed the products listed below from January 1 2018 till December 31 2018? If the answer is 'yes', could you confirm the number of sachets dispensed?

- 1. Moviprep powder for oral solution*
- 2. Moviprep Orange powder for oral solution*
- 3. Klean-Prep 69g sachet powder for oral solution*
- 4. Picolax powder for oral solution*

Trust response:
Information request 1

1. 8804
2. 34676
3. 9062

- 4. 1531
- 5. 0

Information request 2

- 1. 22932
- 2. 0
- 3. 0
- 4. 499